K

Doc#: 1526615004 Fee: $82.00

UNOFFICIAL CC%MW

.‘l)

This document was prepared by, RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00
N Karen A.Yarbrough
Record & Return to: Gook County Recorder of Deeds

Land Services USA, Inc. Date: 09/23/2015 08:35 AM Pg: 1 of 18

1 South Church Street, Suite 300
West Chester, PA 19382

Permanent Tax Index Number:
See Schedule A

Property Address:
MetroSoutk:Medical Center
Blue Island, [1)inois

Space above this line for recording data.

SECOND AMENDMENT - TO AMENDED AND RESTATED MORTGAGHE,
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES-~ND RENTS, FIXTURE FILING AND FINANCING
STATEMENT

Be(ween

BLUE ISLAND HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC

And

CREDIT SUISSE AG

Dated: September 10, 2015, effective as of September 15,2015
Premises: MetroSouth Medical Center (Site #75)
City of Blue Island, Tlinois

Cook County S ‘ 22

mﬁ%

{[3553849]]

PR R




1526615004 Page: 2 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS, FIXTURE
FILING AND FINANCING STATEMENT dated September 10, 2015,
effective as of September 15, 2015 (this “Amendment”), is made by and
between BLUE ISLAND HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, having an office at 4000 Meridian Blvd., Franklin,
Tennessee 37067 (the “Mortgagor”) and CREDIT SUISSE AG, a bank
organized under the laws of Switzerland, having an office at Eleven Madison
Avenue, New York, New York 10010 (the “Mortgagee”) as Collateral Agent
for the Secured Parties (as such terms are defined in the Credit Agreement, as
defined below).

WITNESSETH THAT:

A. Pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of July 25, 2007, as
amended and restated as of November 5, 2010, February 2, 2012, and January 27, 2014 (as
heretofore amended, supplériented, amended and restated or otherwise modified, the
“Existing Credit Agreement”) arvong CHS/Community Health Systems, Inc., a Delaware
corporation (the “Borrower”), Ceinmunity Health Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the
“Pgrent”), the Lenders from time i¢ time party thereto and Credit Suisse AG, as
administrative agent (in such capacity; ilie “Administrative Agent”) and collateral agent for
the Lenders (in such capacity, “Collateral’ Agent”), the Lenders have agreed to make and
have made certain Loans and agreed to provide and provided certain other facilities and
extensions of credit to the Borrower.

B. In connection with the Existiig Credit Agreement, the mortgage
described on Schedule B attached hereto was granted by Murtgagor to Mortgagee (the
“Security Instrument”), which Security Instrument covers the real property described on
Exhibit A attached hereto (the “Land”).

C. Borrower, the Parent, the Subsidiary Guarantors, party thereto, the
Lenders party thereto and Mortgagee, as Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent,
have entered into that certain Amendment No. 1 and Incremental Term Losp Assumption
Agrecment dated as of March 9, 2015 (“Amendment No. I’} and that certain/ircremental
Term Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of May 18, 2015 (the “Incrementil Agreement”,
together with Amendment No. 1, the “Credit Agreement Amendment Documents”), pursuant
to which the parties thereto have amended the Existing Credit Agreement, as the same may
be further amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to

time (the “4dmended Credit Agreement”).

D. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the
meanings ascribed thereto in the Amended Credit Agreement.

E. Pursuant to the Credit Agreement Amendment Documents, among
other things, certain Lenders have made or agreed to make new Incremental Term Loans to
the Borrower and extend or shorten the maturity dates of certain Loans and certain other

[[3553849]]




1526615004 Page: 3 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

agreements and covenants contained therein have been or are being amended, all as more
fully set forth in the Credit Agreement Amendment Documents.

EF. Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire to give notice of the amendments to
the Existing Credit Agreement reflected in the Credit Agreement Amendment Documents, to
confirm that the Security Instrument remains in full force and effect and continues, without
interruption, to secure the Mortgagor’s obligations under the Amended Credit Agreement and
the other Loan Documents, and to make other amendments to the Security Instrument on the
terms set forth below.

G. The debt consisting of the Loans is continuing, is not being repaid or
discharged in whole or in part, and no change is being made to the Loans except, in each
case, as spécisically provided in the Credit Agreement Amendment Documents.

NOW, THZREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the
parties hereto amend ftae Security Instrument as follows:

1. (a)"Whenever referred to in the Sccurity Instrument, “Credit
Agreement” shall mean the Exisiing Credit Agreement, as amended by the Credit Agreement
Amendment Documents, and ao the same may be further amended, restated, supplemented,
substituted, replaced, refinanced oi otherwise modified from time to time, including any
modification changing the amount, th< interest rate or other terms of the Loans or the
Obligations or giving notice of any such changes.

(b) Whenever referred to in tii¢ Security Instrument or in any related
document, the term “Mortgage” shall mean the 3ccurity Instrument, as amended by this
Amendment, as the Security Instrument may be furtaer amended, restated, supplemented or
otherwise modified from time to time, including any mod:{ication changing the amount, the
interest rate or other terms of the Loans or the Obligationz or giving notice of any such
changes.

b

(c) Whenever referred to in the Security Instrumerit, Obligations™ shall mean
the “Obligations”, as amended and modified by the Credit Agreemeru Amendment
Documents, and as may be further amended and modified from time to ime if and when the
Amended Credit Agreement is further amended, restated, supplemented or ctnarwise
modified from time to time, including any modification changing the amount, the interest
rate or other terms of the Loans or the Obligations.

2. Paragraph 2 of Appendix A to Mortgage, Local Law Provisions shall
be deleted in its entirety and the following shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

“The Obligations hereby secured, if not earlier accelerated, have a maturity date of
(i) January 27, 2019 as to the Revolving Loans and the 2019 Term A Loans,
(ii) December 31, 2018 as to the Incremental 2018 Term F Loans, (iii) December 31, 2019 as
to the Incremental 2019 Term G Loans, (iv) January 27, 2021 as to the Incremental
2021 Term H Loans, (v) August 25, 2018 as to the 2018 Notes, (vi) August 1, 2021 as to the
2021 Notes and (vii) August 1, 2021 as to the 2021 Exchange Notes.”

[|3553849]]




1526615004 Page: 4 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. Paragraph 3 of Appendix A, Local Law Provisions, shail be deleted in
its entirety and “[INTENTIONALLY OMITTED]” shall be inserted in lieu thereof.

4, Mortgagor and Mortgagee expressly acknowledge and agree that,
except as expressly set forth herein, this Amendment shall not alter, amend, modify or
otherwise affect the terms, provisions and conditions of the Loan Documents, and Mortgagor
and Mortgagee hereby ratify, confirm and agree that the Loan Documents and all liens,
secutity interests, assignments, powers, indemnities, waivers and other rights created for the
benefit of Mortgagee or any of the other Secured Parties, including, without limitation, the
lien created by the Security Instrument, as amended by this Amendment, shall continue,
without iiterruption, to secure, in the same manner, in the same priority and to the same
extent set forth therein, the payment and performance of the Obligations, and all of same are
hereby rencwed, extended, carried forward, ratified and confirmed and shall be deemed for
all purposes‘in{:! force and effect.

5. The parties hereby give notice that the Existing Credit Agrecment has
been amended pursuant to-the Credit Agreement Amendment Documents.

6. The Serarity Instrument, as amended by this Amendment, cannot be
altered, amended, modified, terminated, waived, released, or discharged, except in a writing
signed by the parties or their successors or assigns. Any amendment of the L.oan Documents
or of the Obligations may or may not-uc recorded.

7. Mortgagor and Morigagee acknowledge and agree that the execution
and/or acceptance of this Amendment by Mo tzagee shall not be deemed or construed as a
(a) novation or an accord and satisfaction of any of Mortgagor’s or Mortgagee’s duties,
obligations and liabilities contained in the Loan Docurnents, (b) waiver, modification,
restriction or limitation of any and all of Mortgagor’s or Mortgagee’s rights and benefits
arising under the Loan Documents by operation of law, ox otherwise, to demand full,
complete and strict performance of the duties, obligations and Liehilities contained in the
Loan Documents, ot (c) precedent, and that Mortgagee shall be w:der no obligation, express
or implied, to grant Mortgagor any future or further modification, reriewal, extension and/or
amendment to the Security Instrument, as amended hereby or any or all Ot the other Loan
Documents, except as provided therein.

8. This Amendment may be executed by one or more of the parties to this
Amendment on any number of separate counterparts with the same effect as if the signature
thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument and all of said counterparts taken together
shall be deemed to constitutc one and the same instrument.

9. Any provision of this Amendment which is prohibited or
unenforceable in any jurisdiction or court shall, as to such jurisdiction or court, be ineffective
to the extent of such prohibition or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining
provisions hereof, and any such prohibition or unenforceability in any jurisdiction or court
shall not invalidate or render unenforceable such provision in any other jurisdiction or court.

[13553849]]

oot i A P A




1526615004 Page: 5 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

10.  Each of the parties hereto, and the respective representatives thereof
executing this Amendment on their respective behalves, represents that such representative
has full power, authority and legal right to execute and deliver this Amendment and that the
same constitutes a valid and binding obligation of such party.

11.  This Amendment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance
with, the laws of the State in which the Land is located.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1[3553849]]

S



1526615004 Page: 6 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Amendment has been duly executed by Mortgagor and Mortgagee on the date
first above written.

BLUE ISLAND HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, as Mortgagor

8, — o —
By: Q’?fw!—ﬁq‘ Lo . )k: L s A

Its: .;Sénior Vice President and Treasurer
Printed Name: James W. Doucette

CREDIT SUISSE AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as
Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

By:

Its: Authorized Signatory
Printed Name: Robert Hetu

By:

Its: Authorized Signatory
Printed Msme: Michael Moreno

[Signature Page to Cook County, Blue Island, Illinois Second Amendment]

[[35538491]




(355384911

1526615004 Page: 7 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Amendment has been duly executed by Mortgagor and Mortgagee on the date
first above written.

BLUE ISLAND HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, as Mortgagor

By:

Its: Senior Vice President and Treasurer
Printed Name: James W. Doucette

CREDIT SUISSE AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as
Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

o ]

Its: Authorized Signktory
Trinted Name: Robert Hetu

By:

Its: Aufliorized Signator}\ =
Printed Neine: Michael Mpreno

[Signature Page to Cook County, Blue Island, Illinois Second Amendment}




1526615004 Page: 8 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF TENNESSEE )
) §§
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON )

L CheleeD.See0ed  aNotary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that James W. Doucette, the Senior Vice President and Treasurer
of BLUE ISLAND HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,
who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such Senior Vice President and Treasurer, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrament as his own
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN ander my hand and notarial seal, this O _day of September, 2013.

My Comiission Expires: (- 2- 20( Y

[Notary Page to Cook County, Blue Island, Mlinois Second Amendment}

[[3553849]]




1526615004 Page: 9 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
I, Marjorie E. Bull a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State

aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert Hetu and Michael Moreno, each an Authorized
Signatory of CREDIT SUISSE AG, Cayman Islands Branch, who are personally known to
me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
Authorized Signatories, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluptary act of said bank, for the uses and purposes thetein set forth.

GIVZNunder my hand and notarial seal, this _8th day of September, 2015.

MARJORIE E. BULL
Notary Pubtic, State of New Yark
‘No. 01BUg055282
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires February 26, 2019,

[Notary Page to Cook County, Blue Island, [llinois Second Amendment]

[[3553849]]




1526615004 Page: 10 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Schedule B

Security Instrument

The following security instrument is recorded in the public records of

[3553849]]

County: Cook

State: Nlinois

Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and

Financing Statement

Grantor:
Bercficiary:
Dated:
Recorded:

Document No.:

Amended and Restated Mo

Blue Island Hospital Company, LLC

Credit Suisse AG

May 10, 2012, effective as of May 11, 2012
May 23, 2012

1214413032

rtzage, Assignment of Leases and Rents,

“Iy

Security Agreement, Fixture Filag and Financing Statement

Grantor:
Beneficiary:
Dated:
Recorded:

Document No.:

Blue Isiznd Hospital Company, LLC

Credit Suisse AG

November 38, 2012, effective December 6, 2012
December 11, 2012

1234622067

First Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage, Assigrzazit of
Leases and Rents, Fixture Filing and Financing Statement

Grantor:
Beneficiary:
Dated:
Recorded:

Document No.:

Blue Island Hospital Company, LLC

Credit Suisse AG

November 24, 2014, effective December 5, 2014
December 10, 2014

1434447006



1526615004 Page: 11 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Description of the Land

Real property in the City of Blue Island, County of Cook, State of Illinois, described as
follows:

TRACT 1:
PARCEL 1:

LOTS 5 AND 6 IN UHLICH'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 7 IN SANDER'S
SECGIE ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF BLUE ISLAND, A SUBDIVISION OF PART
OF THE'SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37
NORTH, R2NGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, IL1aNOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF BLOCK:s 10, AND 12 LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF IRVING
STREET IN SANDER'S SECOND ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF BLUE ISLAND, A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF TBZ SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RAIGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIMOIS.

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 8 LYING WEST OF TE WEST LINE OF IRVING STREET
(EXCEPT THE SOUTH 50 FEET OF THE WEST.121.5 FEET) IN SANDER'S SECOND
ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF BLUE ISLAND, A SUBLIVISION OF PART OF
SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (™ COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 8 IN SANDER'S SECOND ADDITION TO THE *QWN OF
BLUE ISLAND, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 8; THENCE
RUNNING EAST ON THE SOUTH LINE OF BLOCK 8 181.5 FEET; THENCE NORTH
PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID BLOCK 50 FEET; THENCE WEST
PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 8 181.5 FEET TO THE WEST
LINE OF SAID BLOCK, THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID BLOCK
8, 50 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Exhibit A-1

[{3553849]]




1526615004 Page: 12 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRACT II:

THE NORTH 10.00 FEET OF LOT 39 AND LOT 40 (EXCEPT THE WEST 200.00 FEET
AND EXCEPT THE NORTH 34.00 FEET OF SAID LOT 40) IN J.P. YOUNG'S SECOND
ADDITION TO BLUE ISLAND, IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31,
TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TRACT III:
PARCEL 1:

LOTS 1; 2,2 AND THE SOUTH 6.00 FEET OF LOT 4 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT
39 (EXCEF Y THE NORTH 10.00 FEET THEREOF) IN J. P. YOUNG'S SECOND
ADDITION TO BELUE ISLAND, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 31, TOWLISHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN C2IK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EAST 105.00 FEET OF LOT R IN BLOCK 3 IN WATTLE'S ADDITION TO BLUE

ISLAND, A SUBDIVISION OF THr“NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF

SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 3:

THE SOUTH 75.00 FEET OF LOT 7 (EXCEPT THZWEST 160.00 FEET THEREOF) IN
BLOCK 3 IN WATTLE'S ADDITION TO BLUE ISLAND, A SUBDIVISION OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTICW 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, I'™v COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

TRACTIV:

ALL OF LOT 5 AND LOT 4 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 6.00 FEET THEREQL;IN THE
SUBDIVISION OF LOT 39 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 10.00 FEET THEREOF) (N 1.P.
YOUNG'S SECOND ADDITION TO BLUE ISLAND IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TRACT V:

THE SOUTH 31.50 FEET OF THE SOUTH 60.00 FEET MEASURED ON THE WEST
LINE OF THAT PART OF BLOCK 12 IN SANDER'S SECOND ADDITION TO THE
TOWN OF BLUE ISLAND, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

Exhibit A-2

[{3553849]]




1526615004 Page: 13 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF BLOCK 12; THENCE RUNNING
WEST PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 12, 169 1/2 FEET;
THENCE RUNNING SOUTH 100.00 FEET; THENCE RUNNING EAST PARALLEL
WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 12 TO ROCK ISLAND DUMMY
RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY; THENCE RUNNING NORTH ALONG SAID RIGHT OF
WAY TO POINT OF BEGINNING, IN SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE
14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TRACT VI:

BLOCK.7 IN SANDERS SECOND ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF BLUE ISLAND, A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
31, TOWNSTIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
IN BLUE ISUAND, EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID BLOCK 7, DESCRIBED AND
BOUNDED Az I 2LLOWS:

BEGINNING AT TdE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 7; THENCE
RUNNING EAST ON THESOUTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 132.4 FEET; THENCE
NORTH, PARALLEL WITE 1 {E WEST LINE OF SAID BLOCK TO A POINT IN THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID BLGTK:; A DISTANCE OF 1324 FEET EAST OF THE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF SA10 3LOCK 7; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID BLOCK, A DISTANCE OF 132.4 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST
CORNER THEREOF; THENCE SOUTT1 ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID BLOCK
TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK. COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TRACT VII:

PARCEL 1:

THE NORTH 50.00 FEET OF LOT 5, TOGETHER WITH TEE WEST 1/2 OF THE
VACATED ALLEY LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING SAJZ*NORTH 50 FEET OF
LOT 5, IN BOURKE'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 11 IN SANDERS SECOND
ADDITION TO BLUE ISLAND IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTICN 31,
TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCiPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE NORTH 39.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 79.00 FEET OF LOT §, TOGETHER WITH
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING SAID
NORTH 39 FEET OF THE SOUTH 79 FEET OF LOT 5, IN BOURKE'S SUBDIVISION
OF BLOCK 11 IN SANDERS SECOND ADDITION TO BLUE ISLAND IN THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Exhibit A-3

[[3553849]]

S O P U PO P SO VS TS P P S PP LA P SR BRI T A L




1526615004 Page: 14 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRACT VIII:

LOTS 9, 8 AND THE SOUTH 22.00 FEET OF LOT 7, TOGETHER WITH THE WEST 1/2
OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS 9, § AND
THE SOUTH 22 FEET OF LOT 7, IN BOURKE'S SUBDIVISION OF BLLOCK 11 OF
SANDER'S SECOND ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF BLUE ISLAND, IN THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TRACT IX:
PARCEL 1:

THAT PARTOF BLOCK 7 IN SANDER'S SECOND ADDITION TO BLUE ISLAND, A
SUBDIVISION CF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
31, TOWNSHIP 37.YORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, DESCIIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 7; THENCE EAST
ALONG SOUTH LINE OF SAIDN BLOCK, 116.4 FEET; THENCE NORTH 60.00 FEET:
THENCE WEST 116.4 FEET TQ THE WEST LINE OF SAID BLOCK; THENCE SOUTH
60.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEZINNING, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

LOT 7 OF UHLICH'S SUBDIVISION OF PAR1-QF BLOCK 7 IN SANDER'S SECOND
ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF BLUE ISLAND, /A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

TRACT X:

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 1,2, 9, 10 AND 3 (EXCEPT THE WEST 30.00 FEET OF SAID LOT ) AND LOT 8
(EXCEPT THE WEST 30.00 FEET OF SAID LOT 8) IN BLOCK 5 IN SANDER'S
ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF BLUE ISLAND, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

BLOCK 4 (EXCEPT PART CONVEYED TO RAILROAD) IN SANDER'S ADDITION TO
THE TOWN OF BLUE ISLAND, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF
THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Exhibit A-4

{[3553849]]



1526615004 Page: 15 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRACT XI:
PARCEL I:

THE NORTH 75.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 89.00 FEET (EXCEPT THE EAST 214.00
FEET) OF LOT 41 IN J. P. YOUNG'S SECOND ADDITION TO BLUE ISLAND IN THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE ‘wEST 200.00 FEET OF LOT 40 AND THE WEST 200.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH
14.00 FEET OF LOT 41 IN J. P. YOUNG'S SECOND ADDITION TO BLUE ISLAND IN
THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TRACT XII:

THE WEST 100.00 FEET-OF THE EAST 208.00 FEET OF LOT 40 AND THE WEST
100.00 FEET OF THE EAST 208.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 4.00 FEET OF LOT 41 IN J.
P. YOUNG'S SECOND ADDIT!CN TO BLUE ISLAND, IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NOX'fH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIMOIS.

TRACT XIII:
THE EAST 100.00 FEET OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BOURLE'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 11 IN
SANDER’randS SECOND ADDITION TO BLUE ISLAM{ IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF

SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Exhibit A-5

[13553849]]




1526615004 Page: 16 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Permanent Tax Index Numbers

25-31-105-022-0000 (affects Parcel 1 Tract XI)
25-31-105-023-0000 (affects Parcel 2 Tract XI)
25-31-105-030-0000 (affects Parcel 2 Tract I1I)
25-31-105-046-0000 (affects Parcel 1 Tract III)
25-31-105-047-0000 (affects Parcel 1 Tract I1I)
25-31-105-052-0000 (affects Tract IV)
25-31-105-053-0000 (affects Parcel 1 Tract III)
25-31-105-058-0000 (affects Tract XII)
25-31-105-061-0000 (affects part of Tract II)
25-31-105-062-0000 (affects part of Tract II)
25-31-105-054-0000 (affects Parcel 3 Tract IIT)
25-31-113-601-0000 (affects Parcel 1 Tract Vi)
25-31-113-002-9069 (affects Parcel 2 Tract VII)
25-31-113-011-0000 (affects Tract XIII)
25-31-113-021-0000 (affects Tract VIII)
25-31-114-004-0000 (atiess Tract VI)
25-31-114-005-0000 (affects [tact IX)
25-31-114-008-0000 (affects Paicel 1 Tract I)
25-31-115-001-0000 (affects Parcel . Tract I)
25-31-115-002-0000 (affects Parcel 2 Tract I)
25-31-115-003-0000 (affects Parcel 3 Tract .)
25-31-115-004-0000 (affects Parcel 3 Tract [}
25-31-115-005-0000 (affects Parcel 3 Tract I)
25-31-115-006-0000 (affects Parcel 4 Tract I}
25-31-116-030-0000 (affects Tract V)
25-31-120-003-0000 (affects Parcel 1 Tract X}
25-31-123-001-0000 (affects Parcel 2 Tract X)

[13553849]]

b erchs Ao ond s bRl s b L LA Lt - E .

Schedule A

Cook County, Blue Island, Iltinois



